

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.33 of 2019

Parimal Bouri @ Parimal Bauri

.... **Appellant(s)**

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)

: Mr. P.K. Paul, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. V.K. Gupta, A.P.P

05/Dated: 08th April, 2026

1. Office is directed to prepare the paper book at the cost of the appellant. The cost should be deposited by tomorrow.
2. List this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 08th April, 2026
Raja/- Mohanty Uploaded