

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.33 of 2019

Parimal Bouri @ Parimal Bauri	...	...	Appellant(s)
Versus			
State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : none
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Shukla, A.P.P.

06/22.04.2026: None appears for the appellant(s). However, learned State Counsel is present.

With a view to give an opportunity, list this case after summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)