

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal(S.J) No.33 of 2019

Parimal Bouri @ Parimal Bauri **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. P. K. Paul, Advocate

For the State : Mr. S. K. Shukla, A.P.P

07/Dated: 02nd July, 2026

1. Let the victim/ informant be added as party respondent No.2, in accordance with law, in course of day.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant shall take steps for issuance of notice upon the newly added respondent No.02, in accordance with law, within a week and file an affidavit to that effect.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

02nd July, 2026
Ravi-Chandan/-